APPENDIXE - High Level 2025-28 Revenue Plan and Financing

INDICATIVE FOR PLANNING PURPOSES

2024-25
Core External Total
£000s £000s £000s
1,315,610.6 1,315,610.6
31,721.5 31,721.5
35.0 35.0
10,798.4 505.1 11,303.5
49,568.4  1,695.6 51,264.0
85,349.7 284.7 85,634.4
0.0
16,393.1 -10,327.3 6,065.8
15,712.2 -1,538.8 14,173.4
209,578.3 -9,380.7 200,197.6
-36,454.8 -36,454.8
2,068.7 2,068.7
-16,195.0 -16,195.0
-15,406.6 -281.3  -15,687.9
-10,967.6 -10,967.6
-11,910.2 -9.2  -11,919.4
-88,865.5 -290.5  -89,156.0
7,210.7 7,210.7
-88,865.5 6,920.2  -81,945.3

Original base budget
internal base adjustments
Revised Base

SPENDING

Base Budget Changes

Reduction in Grant Funding

Pay

Prices

Demand & Cost Drivers - Cost
Demand & Cost Drivers - Demand
Government & Legislative

Service Strategies & Improvements
TOTAL SPENDING

MEMORANDUM:

Unavoidable

Local Choice

Mixture of both

Removal of temporary changes

SAVINGS, INCOME & GRANT

Transformation - Future Cost Increase Avoidance
Transformation - Service Transformation
Efficiency

Income

Financing

Policy

TOTAL SAVINGS & INCOME

Increases in Grants and Contributions

TOTAL SAVINGS, INCOME & GRANT

2025-26 2026-27 2027-28
Core External Total Core  External Total Core  External Total
£000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s
1,429,506.8 0.0 1,429,506.8| 1,496,958.2 0.0 1,496,958.2| 1,566,679.1 0.0 1,566,679.1
-836.6 836.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
1,428,670.2 836.6 1,429,506.8| 1,496,958.2 0.0 1,496,958.2| 1,566,679.1 0.0 1,566,679.1
11,242.8 -744.1 10,498.7 -100.0 0.0 -100.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
12,112.5 626.9 12,739.4 12,340.2 0.0 12,340.2 11,901.7 0.0 11,901.7
33,987.2 1,944.4 35,931.6 28,618.5 0.0 28,618.5 21,216.2 0.0 21,216.2
48,209.4 0.0 48,209.4 46,631.1 0.0 46,631.1 46,631.1 0.0 46,631.1
22,983.5 24,150.3 47,133.8 23,014.5 -15,600.0 7,414.5 22,968.7 -14,200.0 8,768.7
-15,548.0 -13,687.9 -29,235.9 192.0 0.0 192.0 3,212.0 -1,898.1 1,313.9
4,217.4 269.2 4,486.6 7,187.4 -836.5 6,350.9 173.9 -4,142.2 -3,968.3
117,204.8 12,558.8 129,763.6| 117,883.7 -16,436.5 101,447.2| 106,103.6 -20,240.3 85,863.3
20,004.6 887.6 20,892.2
2,612.9 423.8 3,036.7
95,311.1 26,273.4 121,584.5
-723.8 -15,026.0 -15,749.8
117,204.8 12,558.8 129,763.6
-32,375.9 0.0 -32,375.9] -10,788.7 0.0 -10,788.7] -10,300.0 0.0 -10,300.0
-4,500.0 0.0 -4,500.0 -1,900.0 0.0 -1,900.0 -400.0 0.0 -400.0
1,412.0 -65.0 1,347.0 -3,963.5 0.0 -3,963.5 -151.0 0.0 -151.0
-7,097.1 0.0 -7,097.1 -5,870.6 0.0 -5,870.6 -6,052.8 0.0 -6,052.8
9,022.0 0.0 9,022.0 -767.7 0.0 -767.7 -2,166.3 0.0 -2,166.3
-8,094.1 0.0 -8,094.1] -17,078.1 0.0 -17,078.1 -9,586.0 0.0 -9,586.0
-41,633.1 -65.0 -41,698.1| -40,368.6 0.0 -40,368.6] -28,656.1 0.0 -28,656.1
0.0 7,435.8 7,435.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -8,729.7 -8,729.7
-41,633.1 7,370.8  -34,262.3| -40,368.6 0.0 -40,368.6] -28,656.1 -8,729.7 -37,385.8




INDICATIVE FOR PLANNING PURPOSES

2024-25
Core External Total
£000s £000s £000s
27,481.5 27,481.5
-24,739.6 -24,739.6
-14,877.4 -1,350.5 -16,227.9
5,318.9 3,811.0 9,129.9
-6,816.6  2,460.5 -4,356.1
113,896.2 0.0 113,896.2
1,429,506.8 0.0 1,429,506.8
27,481.5 0.0 27,481.5
-14,877.4 -1,350.5 -16,227.9
12,604.1 -1,350.5 11,253.6

RESERVES

Contributions to Reserves

Removal of prior year Contributions
Drawdowns from Reserves
Removal of prior year Drawdowns
TOTAL RESERVES

NET CHANGE

UNRESOLVED BALANCE
ADULT SOCIAL CARE FUNDING UNRESOLVED
BALANCE

NET BUDGET

MEMORANDUM:

The netimpact on our reserves balances is:
Contributions to Reserves

Drawdowns from Reserves

Net movementin Reserves

2025-26 2026-27 2027-28
Core External Total Core  External Total Core  External Total
£000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s £000s
30,040.9 14,200.0 44,240.9 38,695.2 14,200.0 52,895.2 33,900.0 34,300.0 68,200.0
-26,524.8 -10,640.0 -37,164.8 -30,040.9 -14,200.0 -44,240.9 -38,695.2 -14,200.0 -52,895.2
-14,255.2 -25,598.1 -39,853.3 0.0 -9,161.6 -9,161.6 0.0 -291.6 -291.6
14,877.4 1,271.9 16,149.3 14,255.2 25,598.1 39,853.3 0.0 9,161.6 9,161.6
4,138.3 -20,766.2 -16,627.9 22,909.5 16,436.5 39,346.0 -4,795.2 28,970.0 24,174.8
79,710.0 -836.6 78,873.4] 100,424.6 0.0 100,424.6 72,652.3 0.0 72,652.3
-2,771.5 0.0 -2,771.5 -13,503.7 0.0 -13,503.7 16,566.3 0.0 16,566.3
-8,650.5 -8,650.5 -17,200.0 -17,200.0 -15,300.0 -15,300.0
1,496,958.2 0.0 1,496,958.2| 1,566,679.1 0.0 1,566,679.1| 1,640,597.7 0.0 1,640,597.7
30,040.9 14,200.0 44,240.9 38,695.2 14,200.0 52,895.2 33,900.0 34,300.0 68,200.0
-14,255.2 -25,598.1 -39,853.3 0.0 -9,161.6 -9,161.6 0.0 -291.6 -291.6
15,785.7 -11,398.1 4,387.6 38,695.2 5,038.4 43,733.6 33,900.0 34,008.4 67,908.4




INDICATIVE FOR PLANNING PURPOSES

2024-25
Core External
£000s £000s

Total
£000s

11,806.0
117,046.1
26,969.4

11,686.6
1,311.9
147,382.5
50,014.7
51,080.2
2,058.5
3,544.6

65,740.7
2,682.8

800,320.3

135,347.0
2,515.5

1,429,506.8

Funding per the Local Government Finance
Settlement & Local Taxation

Revenue Support Grant

Social Care Grant

Adult Social Care Market Sustainability and
Improvement Fund

Adult Social Care Discharge Fund

Services Grant

Business Rate Top-up Grant

Improved Better Care Fund (iBCF)
Business Rates Compensation Grant

New Homes Bonus

Other Un-ringfenced grants

Local Share of Retained Business Rates
Business Rate Collection Fund

Council TaxIncome (including increase up to
referendum limit but excluding social care levy)

Council Tax Adult Social Care Levy
Council Tax Collection Fund

Total Funding

2025-26
Core External
£000s £000s

Total
£000s

12,195.6
117,046.1
21,703.9

11,686.6
1,311.9
152,092.1
50,014.7
52,712.5
0.0
3,544.6

68,463.6
0.0

842,537.0

156,649.6
7,000.0

1,496,958.2

2026-27
Core  External
£000s £000s

Total
£000s

12,390.8
117,046.1
21,703.9

11,686.6
1,311.9
154,308.4
50,014.7
53,480.6
0.0
3,544.6

69,392.1
0.0

885,560.8

179,238.6
7,000.0

1,566,679.1

Core
£000s

2027-28
External
£000s

Total
£000s

12,564.2
117,046.1
21,703.9

11,686.6
1,311.9
156,468.7
50,014.7
54,229.4
0.0
3,544.6

70,297.0
0.0

931,219.7

203,510.9
7,000.0

1,640,597.7




